

Document 2024 549

Book 2024 Page 549 Type 06 009 Pages 5 Date 3/14/2024 Time 10:25:08AM

Rec Amt \$27.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

CHEK

BRANDY MACUMBER, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY IOWA

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE Recorder's Cover Sheet

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

NORMAN DOWLER, LLP 840 County Square Drive, 3rd Floor Ventura, California 93003 File No.: 25221.001 mmi:gb

(805) 654-0911

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Kiana Grant, Trustee of the Ruth A. Young Revocable Trust dated January 26, 2016 252 Petit Avenue Ventura, California 93004

Grantor: Ruth A. Young Revocable Trust dated January 26, 2016

Grantee: Kiana Grant, Trustee of the Ruth A. Young Revocable Trust dated January

26, 2016

Property Information: 2 Farm Lots

Legal Description: See Exhibit "A" on Page 4

Parcel ID: 111-02-24-66020000

Instrument Number of Previously Recorded Document: 2016 434 recorded February 22, 2016

APN: 111-02-24-66020000 2 Farm Lots, Van Meter

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Kiana Grant, Trustee of the Ruth A. Young Revocable Trust dated January 26, 2016, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Ruth Alice Young, the decedent Ruth Alice Young, mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Ruth A. Young, named as the Trustee in that certain Quitclaim Deed executed by Ruth A. Young recorded as Instrument No. 2016 434 on February 22, 2016, Official Records of Madison County, State of Iowa, covering the following described real property situated in the County of Madison, State of Iowa:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A", INCORPORATED HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

Kiana Grant, designated as the sole Trustee in the Ruth A. Young Revocable Trust dated January 26, 2016, shall succeed to all title of the Trustee, and to the trust estate as sole Trustee, and hereby accepts and shall have all the powers, rights, discretions, and obligations conferred on such Trustee by said trust instrument.

Kiana Grant, Trustee of the Ruth A. Young Revocable Trust dated January 26, 2016

Date: 3/6, 2024.

Kiana Grant, Trustee
Kiana Grant, Trustee

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on this $\frac{(p+n)}{(p+n)}$ day of March, 2024, by Kiana Grant, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

GINA BEAS
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
Commission # 2445227
My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2027

Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Two farmland lots, Van Meter, Iowa Madison County Parcel No. 110-02-24-6602000

I. Real property described as:

Commencing at a point 700 feet North and 336 feet East of the Southwest Corner of Section Twenty-four (24), township Seven-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P. M., Madison County, Iowa, running thence East 336 feet, thence South 700 feet to the South line of said Section, thence West along the West line of said Section 336 feet, thence North 700 feet to the Place of beginning, continuing in all

Approximately 5.4 acres.

II. Real property described as:

Commencing at the Southwest Corner of Section Twenty-four (24), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, running thence North along the West line of said Section 700 feet, thence East 336 feet, thence South 700 to the South line of said Section, thence West along the West line of said Section 336 feet to the place of beginning.

Including reservations, easements, covenants, etc., running with the land as follows:

"The grantor herein also grants the grantee the right to use water from any well existing on the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section Twenty-four (24), township Seven-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) or to drill a new well on said Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4). In addition thereto Grantor gives Grantee the right to install a pump in said well and to lay and maintain an underground pipe from said well to the above-described premises conveyed to the Grantee. Grantee shall pay all damages to crops occasioned by drilling said Well, laying and maintaining said waterpipe. This right shall be considered to be a covenant running with the land herein conveyed to the grantee".

Approximately 5.4 acres

County of Ventura

VENTURA, CALIFORNIA

3052023277824				CERTIFICATE OF DEATH						3202356006011			
	STATE FILE 1	2 140	2 MESTER 1. LAST FORMA					LOCAL NEGISTR	ATION: NUMBER				
OPLAL DATA	RUTH AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - INCLUDE LASTI		i i	ALICE		YOUNG		FUNDER COST VICTOR	- EVERTER IN	DARK 1 6	SEY		
	RUTH ALICE MCALLISTER						1937	86	eldrafes (Zage	Paul	F		
Ē	A STATE SEATE OF COUNTRY I'M SOCIAL SECTIONS I'M			YES X NO			WIDOWE	S/SAT/P IN THE REGION D	12/19/2023		я.ноля в 0745	Hours)	
DENTA	17 BUCKTON - Name (And Paper) (Bit STORM - Name (And Paper)												
8	BACHELOR							ery etare, rosa constitu	clion, employment agent	ry, etc.) 19.1	5A46 W 0CC	UMITON	
	36 DECEDENTS RESIDENCE (Sines and number, or location)												
JEN CE	252 PETIT AVEN	Tan on anymor	CARCONALCE			I SA 20 COOR Dr. VENDE NI COUNTY			25 STATE/FORFIGN COUNTRY				
3 8				NTURA			93004 55			CA			
WANT	KIANA MARISSA	MACKLIN GRA	NT, DAUG	HTER						two states and th	D)		
SPOUSE/SRDP AND WRENT INFORMATION	26 MANIE OF SURVIVING SPOURE/SPOP: FIRST			29 MIDOLE			20 July mathibians						
	31 NAME OF SATHERIPARENT		35 MOOFE			MCALLISTER			34 10/07/4				
	FRANCIS 36 WARE OF MOTHER WAREFULLERS			JOSEPH 36 MIDDLE			37 LAST (BIFT			IA 38 BERTH STATI		E	
* 2	ALICE			AMELIA ROACH						h	Α		
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTIVAN	12/21/2023 5 ORILLA ROAD, LINN TOWNSHIP, IA 50061												
	TRANSIT/BURIAL			LYNNSEY M						EMB9664		•	
	JOSEPH P. REARDON FUNERAL HOME & FD88				SE HUMBER AL SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAN				500		12/20/2023		
	VICTODIA CADE CENTED								Others That House Capital X House		PORTER TO	1	
PLACE OF DEATH	VENTURA 5445 EVERGLADES ST							104.CITY					
	167. OULSE OF DASA Sour Inscribe of adults—designed plants or complements—due designed adults. DO NOT over neveral super-species architectural, machinolyminal or matching features who all positions when a position of the complements of the								National Assessment of the Control o				
AUSE OF DEATH	MINEDIATE CAUSE M RESPIRATORY ARREST								IMMED				
	* METASTATIC LYMPHOMA TYPE UNSPECIFIED								65	100 8000		26	
	Ornition, Fary, Isading to make on the Committee of the C							2 MOS	116 857	757 PRIVOR	4601		
	Maria Inc. maria								£9)	171 (1853)		(™C 70017	
OW	Amounting in departs LARY]~	
	END STAGE CHRONIC LYMPIOCYTIC LEUKEMIA SEVERE NEUTROPENIA, DEMENTIA TYPE UNSPECIFIED, DIABETES MELLITUS TYPE 2 HYPERTENSION												
	113, year or proceeds resir overall from ALPY condition on place and destruct of year. Extracted conditional condition on the NO									75 X NO			
AATION.	114 I DENTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF AT THE HOUR, DAPE, AND PLACE STAY DECEMBER ATTACHS THE	NO DE	NOBERT J DEKKERS, MD					A40656	12/20/2022				
PHYSICIANS	12/08/2023	243 MA	ROBERT J D ROBERT J D MARCH ST, SANTA PAULA, CA 93060						EKKERS, MD				
Ť	THE CONTROL OF HE VECTOR AND THE PROPERTY OF T										4 Property		
ONLY	MANIER CF (CAM) GIVE JACOBET TO FOOD J SUCCE MANIER OF J SECRET AND JOK 123 PLACE OF INJURY 11 9 FORM CONSTITUTION SEE WOOTED use of c)												
	124, DESCRIBE HOW MUURY D	124, DESCRIBE HOW WALLEY DOOLARED (Evens wisted resident e value)											
CORONER'S LISE	125. LOCATION OF INJUSY Street and rumbes, or baseless, and city, and to												
٠,١													
	128 SIGNATURE OF CORDINER 128 DATE meridationy 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORDINE						#I / DEPUTY CDRONER						
BTAT		C	0 8		iliul e n str	6 JH 100 SH	Charles and a street was		FAX AUTHLA		CENSUS 1	RACT	
			LL_			- deli lili lili			-1		L		

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the Vital Records Section, Ventura County Public Health Department, if it bears the date of issue in red ink.

DATE ISSUED

12/21/2023

VENTURA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

001523955

ANY ALTERATION OR FRASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

